

Admn/Prop/105/2021-AIIMS.JDH

Dated: 24th February 2022

Subject: Purchase of HIPATH Software for the Extramural Research Project at Research Section at AIIMS, Jodhpur on proprietary basis - <u>Inviting comments thereon</u>.

The Institute is in the purchase of HIPATH Software for the Extramural Research Project at Research Section at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/ Applied Spectral Imaging Ltd, Yokneam High-Tech Park, Alon Building, Entrance B, 2 HaCarmel St., Yokneam 2069204, Israel on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s DSS Imagetech Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi and PAC certification by user are attached.

The above document are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment within 21days of issue giving reference Admn/Prop/105/2021-AIIMS.JDH. The comments should be received by office of Deputy Director (Admin), Medical College at AIIMS, Jodhpur on 17th March 2022 upto 03:00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Director (Admin)

Enclosed: Related documents enclosed.



All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Jodhpur



10 January 2022

To: The Dean (Research), All Indian Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur, Rajasthan

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We, Applied Spectral Imaging (ASI) having our registered office at Yokneam High-Tech Park, Alon Building, Entrance B, 2 HaCarmel St., Yokneam- 2069204, Israel, who are established and reputable manufacturers of Cytogenetic & Pathology solutions, hereby declare that the HiPath Software quoted by our Indian distributor M/s. DSS IMAGETECH PVT LTD through their quotation No. DSS/DL/PK/AIIMSJDHASI/2021 dated 15-12-2021 is proprietary software of ASI and is manufactured exclusively by ASI.

This letter is provided in order to confirm that Applied Spectral Imaging's (ASI's) product GenASIs HiPath is FDA cleared for the HiPath IHC Family for HER2, ER, PR and Ki67, on the manual configuration.

The GenASIs HiPath IHC Family provides image capture, management, analysis, and viewing of specific immunohistochemically stained slides. It is intended for in vitro diagnostic use as an aid to the pathologist in the display, detection, counting, review and classification of tissues and cells of clinical interest based on particular morphology, color, intensity, size, pattern and shape.

No company other than ASI is manufacturing or supplying the HiPath Software with identical specifications.

The current system, serial number CP210021, installed at AIIMS Jodhpur includes all hardware components required in order to allow a software upgrade to HiPath IHC Family without any additional hardware component changes.

Your Sincerely, **Limor Shiposh Chief Executive Officer**



Applied Spectral Imaging Ltd. Yokneam High-Tech Park, Alon Building, Entrance B, 2 HaCarmel St., Yokneam 2069204, Israel



All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Jodhpur



DSS IMAGETECH PVT. LTD. A-5 Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi – 110 044 Toll Free No: 1800 200 5808 sales@dssimage.com | www.dssimage.com CIN: U33201DL1998PTC094932

P.I No.- DSS/DL/PK/AIIMSJDHASI/2021

15.12.2021

To, The Dean Research, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur Basni, Phase-II, Jodhpur-342005, Rajasthan

I' start Ahand

Offer for Upgradation of Existing Applied Spectral Imaging's HIFISH System to HIPATH Software (Computer Aided IHC Analysis) consisting of Following:

Applied Spectral Imaging's HIPATH SOFTWARE System : FDA Approved for HIPATH IHC Family for HER2, ER, PR, and Ki67 on the manual configuration

Part Code	Description	QT Y	Price in Indian Rupees
FPRSF0134	HiPath [™] IHC Family Software Bundle Inclusive of IHC Membrane, IHC Nuclear and PDL-1 analysis Software License and Image Acquisition Module.	1	
FPRAC0062	Programmable Foot Switch	1	
Discounted Pr	ice in Indian Rupees F.O.R Destination	<u> </u>	
ADD GST @ 1	3%		
Net Payable II	ncluding GST		

Note : GST is Charged @ 18%. If AIIMS Jodhpur Provides us with the relevant certificate /Concessional GST certificate under notification No. 47/2017 and 45/2017 dated 14 November 2017 which allows it to avail concessional rate of tax @ 5% and also clearly state that this system is meant for research purpose only then the GST will be charged @5% instead of Quoted 18%. It is to be noted that we need this certificate along with the supply/purchase order.

Basni Phase-2, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342005. Phone: 0291-2740741 Email: procurement@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in Website: www.aiimsjodhpur.edu.in